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Service Heading

Manufacturing services on physical
inputs owned by others

Maintenance and repair services n.i.e.

Transport

Travel

Construction

Insurance and pension services
Financial Services

Charges for the use of intellectual
property n.i.e

Telecommunications, computer, and
information services

Other business services

Personal, cultural, and recreational
services

Government goods and services,
n.i.e.

TOTAL

Source:
ASEAN Secretariat

122

2011

138.1

217.8
328.2
15.1

345

318

765.5

Note:

1) Based on IMF Balance of Payments Manual, 6th Edition
‘-' not available at the time of publication

Table 6.15. Myanmar Exports of Services", 2011-2020

2012

202.2

194.4

539.4

38

75.8

168.5

48.8

1,233.0

2013

1,105.3

233.6

962.8

0.0

80.5

3103

67.6

2,760.1

2014

118.9

57.4
411.8
1,613.3

131.8

6.0

249

188.9

501.8

23.6

355

3,113.8

2015

148.5

141.7
356.6
2,122.5

82.6

63

21.6

351.2

3927

77

57.9

3,753.4

2016

2539

175.5
285.4
2,197.2
63.7

26.8

1.3

219.7

392.6

71.4

87.6

3,785.1

2017

427.6

24.7
139.5
1,968.9

207.5

1515

24

112.7

800.5

28.1

90.4

3,817.8

2018

1,208.8

22.8
342.0
1,651.5

148.0

7.2

2.6

65.7

937.6

354

2320

4,653.5

2019

1.711.6

423
379.4
2,477.1

135.0

10.9

16.9

149.4

1,471.1

45.7

2235

6,662.8

(in million US$)
2020

1,470.3

48.0
3743
439.0

2477

18.6

1.1

68.8
1,338.4

61.8

1411

4,219.1



