

Table 6.15. Myanmar Exports of Services¹⁾, 2011-2020

(in million US\$)

Service Heading	2011	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020
Manufacturing services on physical inputs owned by others	138.1	202.2	1,105.3	118.9	148.5	253.9	427.6	1,208.8	1,711.6	1,470.3
Maintenance and repair services n.i.e.	-	-	-	57.4	141.7	175.5	24.7	22.8	42.3	48.0
Transport	217.8	194.4	233.6	411.8	356.6	285.4	139.5	342.0	379.4	374.3
Travel	328.2	539.4	962.8	1,613.3	2,122.5	2,197.2	1,968.9	1,651.5	2,477.1	439.0
Construction	15.1	-	-	131.8	82.6	63.7	207.5	148.0	135.0	247.7
Insurance and pension services	-	3.8	0.0	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Financial Services	-	-	-	6.0	6.3	26.8	15.5	7.2	10.9	18.6
Charges for the use of intellectual property n.i.e	-	-	-	24.9	21.6	11.3	2.4	2.6	16.9	11.1
Telecommunications, computer, and information services	-	75.8	80.5	188.9	351.2	219.7	112.7	65.7	149.4	68.8
Other business services	34.5	168.5	310.3	501.8	392.7	392.6	800.5	937.6	1,471.1	1,338.4
Personal, cultural, and recreational services	-	-	-	23.6	71.7	71.4	28.1	35.4	45.7	61.8
Government goods and services, n.i.e.	31.8	48.8	67.6	35.5	57.9	87.6	90.4	232.0	223.5	141.1
TOTAL	765.5	1,233.0	2,760.1	3,113.8	3,753.4	3,785.1	3,817.8	4,653.5	6,662.8	4,219.1

Source:
ASEAN Secretariat

Note:
1) Based on IMF Balance of Payments Manual, 6th Edition
'-' not available at the time of publication